Xanoso .
Xarvagspure . . .
Xarsanosun
Xapmauurs . .
Xapmartnm . .
Xacakuura .
Xack:Bo .o
Xacosuna . . .
XBoiina c e e
XBoctage . . . .
XBbpuua [
Xenuernep . . . .
XepakoBo . . . .
Yuzeso -
Xucap . . .

axkoruna .
Lananuga ..
Haaur Cuugens
1lauko Llsskobckm .
IJanazeso . . . .
Lap Acex . . 152,
Ilap AceHoBO
Ilapagoso . . .
Lapesa nonana . .
Ilapee 6pon
Ilapes noxn .
Hapesau
Uapesun
Hapumup . . . .
ITapuuo C e e e
Hapuna e e e e
Hapuupna . . .
Hapuunud
Iap Kanosa . . .
Hap Koym . . . .
Ifap Merposo . . .
Iap Camynn .

Ilap Cuwveonoso .

e e

56, 260,

Yasza-uma -
UYasnap
UYaprapuu
Yasenre .
Yas+<a e e e
Yaitxka . Coe .
Yaxanaposo . . .
Yaxanu c e e s
Yakanure . . . .
Yakaage . . .

312
65
285
27
203
60
301
215
216

235

222
71
103

50
174

89

i9

15
266
191
164
297

a2
195
291
268
174
118
125
234
251
163

Xucap Momuna Gama
Xwuroso

Xurpesan
XnebapoBo : . .
Xnepzue e e
Xna6oso P
Xoxxosnu ..
Xoaynap . . . .
Xoranua .. s
Xoruuna . . .
XotoBo .
Xpabposo
Xrabspcko
Xpacua c e

I

Ifap Pepnmuanmn .
HapoBeny . .
anapoenn
Iagyposyn . . .
IIpeknoBnn ..
Hs2Tano c e e .
IIsetkoBa Gapa . .
IIBeTHUDA
1l sarkoBun ..
liparoBe . .
ilerpunosnu
Ianuaa PO
Henuno ...
Lenosug
Ien:so ..
esoBur . . .
Ilemepaaure . . -
I epereneso e e .
Lepenen C e e
Heposa xopag . . .
IepoBer . . .
IezoBunma . . . .
ezoBume

b |

YaxManu
Yan . . « » « =
Yana ..
YanskoBn . .
Yarxac
Yamna
Yanasso
Yapran
Yapna
Yapxoso

.
e e e .

T e v s s

173
257

74
181
131
312
102

q7
185
221

12
251
222

193
105
210
224
278
153
140
269

65

93

76
243
203
188
243
232
281
174
237
293
186
119
271

100
111
209
166
213
211
292
308
307

64

XpacToso
Xpucrosa
Xpucruazoso
Xpucrosun

71,

Xpucro Haxoso . .

Xpumenn
Xybasectie
Xy6apxa
Xy6anssau
Xyva .
Xyxna
XbHEBINR
Xspaen
X»pcoso

Ileporo .
Huxneso
uara
Iupxa
Hoxeso
IorkoBu R
I onescka
Hpemusso
HOpraya . .
Lynymanure
I x»peapuna
O wpsenr

14,

Urpeena a6paxa .
Inps2uu mox .

HzpBeuguo
Hsppume
IIxpxBa

I spxBuso
I xpxBuna
IIbpxBume
lispxaepgu
Unpuen

v

Yebapa
Yeraunn .
Yexanerg
Yexauun
Uera142B0
Yenebuesno .
Yertux
Yenonex
Yenoneu
Yeaoneuene .

83,

.92,

121,

. 221,

a7
137
244
285
171
248

a4
268
281
176
101
278

an
181

228
118

63
206

3a
281
135
119
153

69
118
174
119
124
122
123
251
176
185
231
225

76

231
102
224
274
228

29
310

56
231
254

345



